PREPARED BY:

VERDUGO TRUSTEE SERVICE CORPORATION PO BOX 10003 HAGERSTOWN MD 21747-0003

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

C/O VERDUGO TRUSTEE SERVICE CO. CITIMORTGAGE, INC. PO BOX 10003 HAGERSTOWN MD 21747-0003

**SUBMITTED BY: V ROBIN MYERS** 

Loan Number: 1120144878

## RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, **CITIMORTGAGE**, **INC. SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY MERGER TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP**, **INC.** mortgagee of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does nereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): KERRY JOHNSON, WIFE AND HUSBAND AND WILLIAM J JOHNSON, WIFE AND HUSBAND

Original Mortgagee(S): ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC.

Original Instrument No: 0802233196

Date of Note: 01/15/2008 Original Recording Date: 01/22/2008

Legal Description: UNIT NUMBER 125-A AS DELINE ATED ON SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING
DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE (HEREINAS CER REFERRED TO AS 'PARCEL'): PART OF
THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BEING SIT 1/2 TED IN WHEELING TOWNSHIP, COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT 'A' TO DECLARATION OF
CONDOMINIUM FOR QUINCY PARK CONDOMINIUM NUMBER 1 MADE BY EXCHANGE
NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, A A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE UNDER
TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JANUARY 4, 1971 KNOWN AS TRUST AS MIMBER 24678, RECORDED IN
THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER
21623205, TOGETHER WITH ITS PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN SAID PARCEL (EXCEPTING FROM
SAID PARCEL ALL THE PROPERTY AND SPACE COMPRISING ALL THE UNITS THEREOF AS
DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION AND SURVEY) IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PIN #: <u>03-24-102-013-1097</u> County: <u>Cook County</u>, State of IL

Property Address: 1453 QUAKER LANE #125A, PROSPECT HEIGHTS, IL 60070

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 07/21/2015.

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY MERGER TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE

GROUP, INC.

By: SHAWN LYERLY Title: VICE PRESIDENT

1520308325 Page: 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

State of MD County of Washington }

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 07/21/2015 by SHAWN LYERLY, VICE PRESIDENT of CITIMORTGAGE, INC. SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY MERGER TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC., on behalf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

Michele L Showe **Notary Public** Property of Coot County Clerk's Office Washington, Co., MD

M & Showe

Notary Public: MICHELE L

**SHOWE** 

My Commission Expires: